Director

Lodovico PASSERIN D'ENTRÈVES

Independent Director

Born in Courmayeur (AO) in 1944

Lodovico Passerin D'Entrèves has been member of the Board of Directors of Vittoria Assicurazioni since April 2022.

Graduated in Law, he attended a one-year course in Marketing and Communication at LUISS University and communication courses in Bocconi University.

In 1972 he joined the Toro Assicurazioni Group and in 1975 he became assistant to the Deputy Director in charge of launching the Image and Communication sector.

In 1977 he was appointed Head of external relations of Toro Assicurazioni and then of Toro Group.

In 1986 he also took on responsibility for the Communication of IFIL (now EXOR). In 1993 he became Assistant to the Managing Director and General Manager of the Insurance Company of Fiat Group, i.e. Toro Assicurazioni S.p.A.

From 1993 to 1995 he was Chairman of the External Relations Committee of ANIA (the Italian Association of Insurance Companies).

In 1993 he was also in charge of IFI Communication and in January 1995 he was Head of the External Relations and Communication of IFI-IFIL Group.

In March 2003 he was appointed Executive Assistant to the Chairman of Fiat S.p.A. and in July 2003 he took charge of the External Relations and Communication of Fiat Group. In March 2005 he continued the collaboration with Fiat Chrysler Automobiles as Senior Advisor and with roles within the Board of Directors of the Group Companies.

In 2007 he was appointed Director of the Bank of Italy and Chairman of the Regency Council of Turin headquarters.

In 2016 he was appointed Chairman of the "Identity and Image" Committee of the Bank of Italy and member of the Appointments and Remuneration Committee.

In May 2015 he was appointed Chairman of the Specchio dei tempi Foundation supported by La Stampa newspaper, of the Non-Profit Specchio d'Italia Foundation in July 2020 and of Carlo Acutis Foundation in 2021.